NRGS 15-1
Technical data  continued
Electrode voltage
20 V
ss
Output
4 volt-free relay contacts,
8 A 250 V AC / 30 V DC cos ϕ = 1 (IEC 61810)

 (air gap and creepage path)
CD   center distance
How to order/specify
GESTRA compact system type NRGS 15-1 / 120 VAC or
NRGS 15-1 / 240 VAC
Connection: 1" - 11.5 NPT
with 4 volt-free relay contacts.
The different functions are selected using a 10-pole code
switch
Energizing/de-energizing delay:
– MIN:                1 s, fixed
– Switchpoint 2: Adjustable from 0 s to 30 s
– Switchpoint 3: 1 s, fixed
– MAX:              3 s, fixed
Response sensitivity switch-selectable > 5 ppm (10 µS/cm)
Supply voltage........................................................
Length supplied 39.37 in (1000 mm)
Important notes
For the electrical connection, a flexible multi-core control cable
with conductor size AWG18 - AWG16 (0.75 - 1.5 mm2) can
be used.
Install a disconnector near the equipment in an easily acces-
sible location.
Compact System for Level Monitoring
and Control
NRGS 15-1
Dimensions
Please note our general terms of business.
Fig. 1   NRGS 15-1
Electrical connection
Fig. 2   Wiring diagram
850707-00/07-2021cm (809130-00) · GESTRA AG · Bremen
4
2
1
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
13
4
3
2
1
4
3
2
1
14
15
12
NL
4
Mains supply
El
ec
tro
de
 w
ire
s
S2
F1
S2 disconnector
F1 fuse for level switch
GESTRA AG
Münchener Straße 77, 28215 Bremen, Germany
Tel. +49 421 3503 0, Fax +49 421 3503 393